## RESOLUTION of the Borough of Longport

## Resolution 2024-28

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A PROPERTY TAX REFUND

**WHEREAS**, Dorothy S. McGee by her last will and testament bequeathed to the Borough of Longport certain properties designated as Block 17 Lots 11.01 and 11.02,

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Longport Board of Commissions voted in Resolution 2024-09 to accept the properties with the restrictions outlined in the Resolution,

**WHEREAS**, the date of transfer for the properties from the Estate of Dorothy S. McGee to the Borough was February 22, 2024, and the Estate advanced paid the property taxes for the two lots for the first quarter of 2024,

**WHEREAS**, the tax clerk for the Borough of Longport has determined that the Estate of Dorothy S. McGee is entitled to a refund of taxes paid after the transfer of the lots to the Borough and that said overpayment is as follows:

Block 17 Lot 11.01 - \$1,884.45. Block 17 Lot 11.02 - \$1,884.45

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport hereby authorized a property tax refund for Block 17 Lots 11.01 and 11.02 for a total of \$3,768.90.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON MOTION TO WITHDRAW						
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	NV	AB.	MOT.	SEC.
RUSSO	X				X	
LEEDS	X					
LAWLER	Х					Х
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Motion					
	SEC-Second		_			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF	
ADOPTION:	
3/20/2024	/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK